IRB40 Microscope User’s Manual
for Inverted Biological Microscopes
info@feinoptic.comPage 1
Microscope Components:
Trinocular Port
Phase Contrast
Slider

Assembling the C-Mount Adapter
Loosen the set screw (1) on the trinocular head and remove the
dust cover (2).
Insert the c-mount adapter into the trinocular port (1) and tighten
the set screw (1).
Loosen the set screw (4) on the c-mount and remove the c-mount
threads to connect to the microscope camera.
Once the camera is connected reattach to the c-mount adapter.
info@feinoptic.comPage 8
Microscope Objectives:
L Plan Achromat
L Plan Phase
Objective Type Part # / Magni�cation Numerical Aperture Working Distance
LPL4 / 4x
LPL40 / 40x
LPLPH10 / 10x
LPLPH20 / 20x
0.10
0.65
0.25
0.40
22mm
3.71mm
7.94mm
7.66mm
LPLPHF40 / 40x 0.65
0.13
0.30
1.61mm
18.52mm
7.11mm
LPLPH40 / 40x 0.60 3.71mm
LPLPHF20 / 20x 0.45 5.91mm
LPLFL4 / 4x
L Plan Phase Semi
Apochromat Fluor
L Plan Semi
Apochromat Fluor
LPLFL10 / 10x
0.45 5.91mm    LPLFL20 / 20x
0.65 1.61mm    LPLFL40 / 40x
0.75 1.04mm    LPLFL60 / 60x
Troubleshooting:
info@feinoptic.comPage 9
Optical Troubleshooting
Problem Cause Solution